THE DATASHEET OF
DS1033Z-15/T&R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 of 6 111799
FEATURES
� All-silicon timing circuit
� Three independent buffered delays
� Initial delay tolerance ±1.5 ns

6
5
DS1033
2 of 6
LOGIC DIAGRAM Figure 1
PART NUMBER DELAY TABLE (tPLH , tPHL) Table 1
TOLERANCE OVER TEMPERATURE
AND VOLTAGE (note 2)PART NUMBER
DELAY PER
OUTPUT (ns)
(note 1)
INITIAL
TOLERANCE
(note 1) VCC=3.3V ±±±±====0.3V VCC=2.7V
DS1033-80 8/8/8 ±1.5 ns ±1.0 ns ±1.5 ns
DS1033-10 10/10/10 ±1.5 ns ±1.0 ns ±1.5 ns
DS1033-12 12/12/12 ±1.5 ns ±1.0 ns ±1.5 ns
DS1033-15 15/15/15 ±1.5 ns ±1.5 ns ±2.0 ns
DS1033-20 20/20/20 ±1.5 ns ±1.5 ns ±2.5 ns
DS1033-25 25/25/25 ±2.0 ns ±2.0 ns ±3.5 ns
DS1033-30 30/30/30 ±2.0 ns ±2.0 ns ±5.0 ns
NOTES:
1. Nominal conditions are +25°C and VCC=+3.3 volts.
2. Temperature range of 0°C to 70°C.
3. Delay accuracy is for both leading and trailing edges.